This Deed is being re-recorded to correct the spelling of the Grantees name to Vickey Wingard

E-RECORDED simplifile'

1D: 201902190000 51410

County: Shelby

Date: 2-19-19 Time: 8:54 All

Send tax notice to:
Vickey Wingard
314 Highway 25 East
Columbiana, AL 35051
File No. PEL1900066

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

CORDEED 1/3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of Forty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$45,000.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged., does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Vicky Wingard, (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), in fee simple, together with every right of reversion, the following described real property situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:

Commence at the SW corner NW 1/4, SE 1/4, Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, run South 00 degrees 58 minutes 59 seconds West for a distance of 84.41 feet; thence run South 77 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East for a distance of 120.36 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue South 77 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East for a distance of 181.26 feet to the West right of way line of Highway No. 25; thence run North 19 degrees 12 minutes East along highway right of way for a distance of 175.85 feet; thence run North 44 degrees 59 minutes West for a distance of 116.0 feet; thence run North 89 degrees 05 minutes West for a distance of 213.84 feet to the point of beginning. Less and except any part of subject property lying within a road right of way.

THIS DEED IS NOT TO BE IN EFFECT UNTIL: February 14, 2019.

Subject to all those certain statutory rights of redemption existing and outstanding by virtue of that certain foreclosure deed dated August 28, 2017 and recorded in Instrument No 20170830000315930 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama and corrected foreclosure deed dated October 2, 2017 and recorded in Instrument No 20171005000364430 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Being the same property acquired by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (42 USC 1441, et. Seq.). Deed dated October 25, 2017 and recorded on May 2, 2018 in Instrument No 20180502000149320 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Vickey Wingard, in fee simple, and to the heirs, together with every right of reversion. Grantor makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature of equality of the title to the property hereby conveyed except the following: Grantor does hereby specifically warrant the title to said property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under the Grantor, since the date of acquisition thereof by the Grantor. SUBJECT however, to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions, liens and other rights of whatever nature appearing of record; Further subject to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

## 20100420000141500 04/20/2010 00.42.52 ANT CODDEED 2/2

2019043000141580 04/30/20	119 U8:45:55 AM CORDEED 2/5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understauthorized representative of the Secretary of law of the Secretary of 2019.	
	THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
	Tts:
	Case No. 011-577535
STATE OF Solly Coroling:  COUNTY OF Coroling	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said that, who is person who executed the foregoing, 2019, by virtue of delegation of authority published at Federal Re 2005), and acknowledged before me on this day this conveyance, he/she executed the same volunt of Housing and Urban Development, on the day at	rsonally well known to me to be the duly busing and Urban Development and the instrument bearing the date of authority vested in him/her by the egister Notice FR-4837-D-57 (July 25) that, being informed of the contents of tarily for and on behalf of The Secretary
GIVEN under my hand and seal this the	day of <u>Janua</u> , 2019.
My Comm. Exp. 06/28/2027	NOTARY PUBLIC  Printed Name:  My Commission Expires:  , 20

This instrument prepared by: Stewart & Associates, P.C./S. Kent Stewart 3595 Grandview Parkway Suite 280 Birmingham, AL 35243 S. Kent Stewart

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

ims	Document mast be men in accou	Maile Mill Code of Linnante to	
Grantor's Name	The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development	Grantee's Name	
Mailing Address	Five points Plaza	Mailing Address	
	10 MARILTTA STELLT		Columbiana, AL 35051
	A+16.70 , 671 30303		<u></u>
Dranady Addrage	314 highway 25 east	Date of Sale	2/13/2019
Property Address	Columbiana, AL 35051	Total Purchase Price	
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
		OT	<b></b>
	es com	Assessor's Market Value	The state of the s
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale  Sales Contract  Closing States		this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not required.  Appraisal  Other	ed)
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
		Instructions	
Grantor's name ar to property and the	nd mailing address - provide t eir current mailing address.	he name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name a to property is bein	nd mailing address - provide i g conveyed.	the name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
Total purchase pribeing conveyed b	ice - the total amount paid for y the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the propert ecord.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the is	e property is not being sold, to nstrument offered for record. r or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current responsibility of va	ided and the value must be duse valuation, of the property aluing property for property ta of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	as determined by the local ax purposes will be used and	nate of fair market value, official charged with the I the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further	st of my knowledge and belief understand that any false sta icated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 2/13/2019	<del></del>	Print Skyler Murphy	
Unattested		Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grant	tee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/30/2019 08:43:53 AM
\$22.00 CHERRY

20190430000141580

alli 5. Buyl